W.B.P.FORMNO. 27

F



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 03042

			신 말랐다. 여기가 있는 것	
-irs	t information of a cognizable crime repo	rted under section 154 Cr. P.C.	,at P.S.	298/18 22.11.18
	ADDRUGO DIDI		Voar 1016	FIR No Date Armine O
2 (i) Act Gleenrieins Act Sectio	ns 135 [1) [9] of eleender	(y) ACT acount	Sections
		otions	UtherAcisa Se	CHOIS
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	1203		in belving in me to 18:00 h.
	NO		Date MANULL	S Fime
1	c) Information Received Date			
(G D No	1203	At	the Police Station:
5. F	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and	Distances from P.S. Approv	x LOVIN 14	0817
(Type of information: Written/Oral Wrollen Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. Approx 26Kan North; a) Address			
	J			
((b) In case outside limit of this Police Sta	ation, then the name of P.S		
.	District			
6.	Complaint/Informant:			
	(a)Name Prasun	Chocodhury	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Complaint/Informant: (a) Name (b) Father's / Husband's Name . <i>& f.o</i>	Pranesh Choway	ung	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth			
	(d) Nationality	an.	1	ADERAL BARLURG
	NRO CHARLING MANAGAPT A SCHOLOLONDE LILL, WIDEDLES NUTHENEL			
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown	Accused with full particulars	o SK Safiju	ddin Stopale SK Rasek
	e) Address At 2 addition			
o. Reasons for delay in reporting by complainty mornant				
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involve			
		<i>p</i> e		
10). Total value of Properties stolen / Invol	ved :		
11	. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any	NP	in all cover's	Im complaint which
12	. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., If any 2. FIR Contents : (Attach separate shee	t, if required) The Otto	gena wien	The char Rose with
		is Treater	as MALA BO	ttached here with
13	8. Action taken : Since the above report	reveals commission of offence	(s) u/s . <i>[23 . C/</i> . C/	encine a solution
	Electricity &		D.7	
		Strength Chainen		
		Ctopolice UIS	1. Sanjay (havmbartin_
	registered the case and took up the	investigated (alreaded AS	1. augur C	to take up the formation
		Bar V.	<u> </u>	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S,	On point of	jurisdiction. FIR read	over to the complainty informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded an	d a copy given to the complai	nt / Informant free of	COSI.

Resente er Sinha

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: PRASANTA SINGA-Rank: ASI of Paleel, Bankeng PS, Number if any: Bankeng, 22.11.18

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DIST. CO. LTD.

OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER

Schooldanga Customer Care Centre.

P.O.-Bankura, Dist-BANKURA

..... To

The Inspector In charge **Bankura Police Station** Dist-Bankura, West Bengal.



SUB: Lodging of F.I.R. u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007 against accused Sk.Safijuddin, S/O- Late Sk. Rasik, village Lapuriya, Karanjora, Dist & P.S.-Bankura.

Sir,

I Sri Prasun Chowdhury ,S/O-Pranesh Chowdhury. A.E. & Station Manager of Schooldanga Customer Care Centre being authorized under the Electricity Act.-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, do here by lodge complaint against Sk.Safijuddin, S/O- Late Sk. Rasik of village Lapuriya,,P.S & Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line U/S.-135(i)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

On 22/11/2018 in between 12:00hrs and 13.30 hrs, the undersigned along with Sri Supriya Bhattacherjee, S/O-Sri Shamapada Bhattacherjee, S.A.E. Schooldanga CCC, Bankura. and others inspected the premises of Sk Safijuddin,s/o-Late Sk Rasik with address as noted above on the basis of secret source information.

During inspection and checking it was found that Sk Safijuddin(user) was using electricity unauthorizedly and dishonestly in his premises by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line for the purpose of commercial use. During inspection said Sk. Safijuddin (user) was present in the spot but refused to sign the seizure list and inspection report.

Thus it is evident that Sk.Safijuddin, S/O- Late Sk. Rasik, village Lapuriya, Karanjora, P.S & Dist-Bankura has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution U/S.-135(i)(a) of electricity Act.-2003 and electricity(Amendment) Act.-2007.

I prepared the inspection report on the spot and assessed the load which comes to 200W. The unauthorized line was disconnected as per the provision of law.

I seized one items of property under proper seizure list duly signed by the witness. There were other items of electrical properties those could not be removed and seized at the time of raid. As such kindly treat this as a F.I.R.

Received on 2/2/11/18 at 17.45 homes and sterted Bankura P.S. case NO. 2913/18 dete 2/2·11.18 4513500 Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (menoment) Act 20004.

Romanta kr. Stoka st 22/11/18.

Yours faithfully,

Pranin Choudhusy 122/11/18

A.E.& S.M. CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE SCHOOLDANGA 1.J.31. FI.C.

Enclosed:i)

ii)

- Seized Articles.
- Original Seizer list.
- iii) Inspection report in original.